900534714 02/08/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM561235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900525591	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charter Resources Inc		11/22/2019	Corporation: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalena Instruments LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Kalena Instruments	
Street Address:	92-1309 Hauone Street	
City:	Kapolei	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96707	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5568998	KALENA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8088536248

Email: info@kalenainstruments.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony Appolito

92-1309 Hauone Street Address Line 1: Kapolei, HAWAII 96707 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony Appolito SIGNATURE: /Anthony Appolito/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment.tif#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0546 900534714

A.A

FILED 11/22/2019 05:12 PM **Business Registration Division** DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND **CONSUMER AFFAIRS** State of Hawaii

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division

335 Merchant Street Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810 Phone No. (808) 586-2727

FORM T-4

7/2010

1/25/20192:Sess 10057

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE NAME, TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

(Chapter 482, Hawaii Rovised Statutos)

1. Assign	or's Name (Registrant): CHARTER RI	ESOURCES INC.	2	40045 D1	
Assign	or's Address: 92-	1309 HAUONE	ST, KAPOLEI, HI 9			
2. Status	of Assignor (check or	nly one):		(includ	ing čily, stělě, and zíp c	500e)
Sole Pr	oprietor 🗵 Co	rporation [Partnership	□rrc	LLP	
Uninco	rporated Association	or [Other (explain):			
II assig	nor is an entity, list sta	ate or country of i	ncorporation/formatk	on/organizatio	ı: HAWAII	
		TRANSFER, SE	T OVER, AND CON	IVEY (TOGETI	HER WITH ALL G	GOODWILL AND ALL RIGHTS TO SUE FOR PAST
	MENT, IF ANY) TO: nee's Name: KALEN	A.INSTRUMENT	'S LLC	228527	C5	
Assign	ee's Address: 92-	1309 HAUONE	ST, KAPOLEI, HI			
4. Status	of Assignee (check or	nly one):		(indu	ling city, state, and zrp o	ccoe)
Sole Pr	oprietor Co	orporation	Partnership	⊠ LLC \	☐ LLP	
Uninco	rporated Association	OR	Other (explain):			·
If assign	nee is an entity, list sta	ite or country of ir	ncorporation/formation	on/organizatlor	: HAWAII	
•	a) The trade name, tra INSTRUMENTS	demark-or-service	e-mark (line out inap	plicable type)	pelng assigned is:	
(i	o) Certificate Number:	4196672				" - -
(0	c) Classification of trac	temark or service	mark: N/A			_
I certify, und	ler the penalties set fo	orth In Section 482	2-51, Hawaii Revised	d Statutes, that	(check one):	
I am₊th	e VICE PRESID	ENT				I am the assignor OR
	, and that the above s	(Office Held)	e and correct to the	_		oregoing application, I am authorized to sign this
	ANTHONY API			7,70	·~	11.22.2017
SEE INSTR	(Print Name) UCTIONS ON REVER		nment must be sign		gnature) nor (registrant).	(Derte) f
				RIMENTAL USE OF		
Certificate	of Registration	4196672		TE OF ASSIC		inne affective. Neverther 22, 2010
o o i moorio			is nereby as	_	ibove-named Assi NT OF COMMERC	ignee, effective <u>November 22, 2019</u> CE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
				STATE OF H	AWAII	November 22, 2019
						11070111001 22, 2010
					atani	if. awali Colon
	•		•			(Director of Commerce and Consumer Affairs) 849 (F

REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0547

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/03/2019